Scope

This Privacy Statement applies to all AMBIO AS activities and covers all work and activities performed by Ambio AS at our own premises (including home offices), all our customers' premises, and all other contexts and locations where we represent ourselves or our customers.

The privacy statement also covers all interaction with customers, prospects, partners, and suppliers, regardless of communication form.

Privacy

AMBIO AS stores only information about contact persons in the companies with which we have a professional relationship.

This information includes only:

- Name
- Position in the company
- E-mail/telephone used in the professional relationship.

The information has been collected as a result of professional contact with representatives of companies in these contexts:

- Contact in connection with B2B marketing and sales
- Their company is our customer or supplier
- Collaborating company
- Participants on courses and/or events organized by AMBIO AS
- Company /employees with companies who have actively entered into an information subscription from AMBIO AS.

The purpose of this information is to be able to maintain the business relationship and also to be able to inform about and offer products and services to interested companies.

The rights of the registrants:

- Access to registered information, correction and any deletion of data will be carried out on request to our CEO / general manager.
- Access to joint controller or data processor agreements with other companies
- AMBIO AS has no routines for profiling or automated processing of personal data.
- We never provide or give/sell personal information to 3rd parties that are not customers to AMBIO AS recruitment services.

Joint controls and data processor agreements

Depending on type of contract/agreement with customer/collaborating company, Ambio may be joint controller, data controller or data processor of personal data. In all cases, the following conditions apply:

- AMBIO AS shall require contract/agreement partner's compliance with privacy legislation.
- AMBIO AS shall transfer only data relevant for the registrant's service for the customer / collaborating company.

- The registrant shall be informed and have access to the joint control/data processor agreement.
- The customer/collaborating company is responsible for handling and accessibility of data transferred from Ambio AS

Confidentiality

All employees with AMBIO AS are subject to a duty of confidentiality within the scope of this privacy statement.

Signed

Stavanger, March 15, 2019

Lars E. Hauge

CEO

Telephone (+47) 40 00 22 22